CHESTNUT GROVE CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective: July 1, 2022

LAND - TRADITIONAL ADULT SITES ACCOUNT CODES PRICE
ADULT SITES
LOTS 1999 & lots 244 - 246 68-349300 $3,795.00

LOTS 2200 — 2226 « LOT 3300 — 3335 « LOTS 4200 — 4245 * 5500 - 5517 68-349300 $4,195.00

LOTS 1100 — 1109 68-349300 SOLD OUT

ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF INTERMENT - CREMATION BURIAL
ALL SECTIONS - $2,000.00.

LAND - ESTATE LOTS ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
20' X 20' LOT (6 INTERMENT RIGHTS) 68-349300 $35,995.00
13' X 20' LOT (4 INTERMENT RIGHTS) 68-349300 $23,995.00

PRICE INCLUDES SHRUBS, AS DETERMINED BY THE CEMETERY, AROUND 3 SIDES OF THE LOT.

LAND - INFANT SITES ACCOUNT CODE PRICE

PARK AREA (30” WIDE X 40” LONG) 68-349300 $975.00

LAWN LEVEL MEMORIALS ONLY. MINIMUM SIZE 20" X 10" X 4” & MAXIMUM SIZE 22" X 10" X 4”.

LAND - CREMATION SITES — NON PARK AREAS ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
SINGLE SITE - MEMORIAL NOT INCLUDED (LOTS 51A — 60A)
NOTE: UPRIGHT MEMORIAL PRIVILEGES 68-349300 $3,000.00

SINGLE SITE - MEMORIAL NOT INCLUDED (LOTS 23A-361A-508A-585A-589A)
NOTE: MEMORIAL RESTRICTED TO A FLUSH MEMORIAL 68-349300 $3,000.00

SECOND RIGHT OF INTERMENT NON PARK AREAS
ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF INTERMENT CAN BE PURCHASED FOR $1,500.00.

LAND - CREMATION SITES - THE PARK ACCOUNT CODE PRICE

SINGLE SITE — memorial restricted area, ground level markers only. 68-349300 $3,000.00

O

ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF INTERMENT PARK
$1,500.00

MEMORIAL GUIDELINES & RESTRICTIONS FOR THE PARK
26” X 16” X 4” GRANITE LAWN LEVEL MARKER IS PREMITTED AT ONE MEMORIAL PER SITE.




CHESTNUT GROVE CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective: July 1, 2022

PARK NICHES ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
PARK COLUMBARIUM -1 & 2 (SINGLE NICHE) 68-349300 SOLD OUT
PARK COLUMBARIUM - 3,4,5,6,7 &8 (SINGLE NICHE) 68-349300 $3,850.00

PARK MAUSOLEUM END WALLS (SINGLE NICHE) 68-349300 $3,850.00

PRICE INCLUDES THE BRONZE PLAQUE WITH THE NAME, DATE OF BIRTH AND DATE OF PASSING PLUS
FOUR WORDS OF ENGLISH INSCRIPTION & ONE STANDARD EMBLEM.

FOR ADDITIONAL ENGLISH AND HEBREW WORDS ADD $35.00 PER WORD. (UP 2” CHARACTERS)
FOR ASIAN (OR HEBREW CHARACTERS OVER 2”), ADD $125.00 PER CHARACTER.
FOR FARSI OR ARABIC ADD, $471.00 PER LINE.

SECOND RIGHT OF INTERMENT FOR NICHES - $1,500.00
SECOND RIGHT DOSE NOT INCLUDE REPLACEMENT PLAQUE.
REPLACEMENT PLAQUE - $850.00

NICHE INTERIORS ARE APPROXIMATELY 11" W X 11" D X 11" H. DEPENDING ON THE URN’S SIZE, A
SECOND URN MAY NOT FIT IN WITH THE FIRST URN. SECOND NICHE WILL HAVE TO BE PURCHASED.

MAUSOLEUM - THE PARK ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
LEVELS 1&4 (ADD $1,650.00 FOR SECOND RIGHT OF INTERMENT) 68-349300 $5,695.00
LEVELS 2&3 (ADD $1,650.00 FOR SECOND RIGHT OF INTERMENT) 68-349300 $6,195.00

PRICE INCLUDES THE BRONZE PLAQUE WITH THE NAME, DATE OF BIRTH AND DATE OF PASSING PLUS
FOUR WORDS OF ENGLISH INSCRIPTION & ONE STANDARD EMBLEM.

FOR ADDITIONAL ENGLISH AND HEBREW WORDS ADD $35.00 PER WORD. (UP 2” CHARACTERS)
FOR ASIAN (OR HEBREW CHARACTERS OVER 2”), ADD $125.00 PER CHARACTER.
FOR FARSI OR ARABIC ADD, $471.00 PER LINE.

SECOND RIGHT OF INTERMENT - CREMATION ONLY WITH URN PLACED INSIDE OF THE CASKET AT THE

TIME OF THE ENTOMBMENT. IF AN URN IS TO BE PLACED OUTSIDE OF THE CASKET, IT HAS TO BE
SIZED TO FIT THE AVAILABLE SPACE.

LASTING MEMORIES BRONZE PORTRAITS

DESCRIPTION CATALOG NO. SIZE PRICE

FRAME # 5 (ON DISPLAY) 112134 2.88” X 3.63” N/A

REQUIRED SIZE FOR CAMEOS ON MAUSOLEUM PLAQUE OR CAN BE USED AS AN INDIVIDUAL PORTRAIT.

PORCELAIN CAMEOS

PORCELAIN CAMEO 41035780 3V X4 N/A

PORCELAIN CAMEOS NOT INCLUDED IN THE MAUSOLEUM PRICING - SEE PRICE ABOVE.

*** RECOMMENDED SIZE FOR NICHES.




ADDITIONAL RIGHTS OF INTERMENT

THREE TOTAL RIGHTS OF INTERMENT WILL BE PERMITTED PER TRADITIONAL BURAL SITE. ONLY ONE
TRADITIONAL (FULL SIZE CASKETED) BURIAL WILL BE PERMITTED PER SITE. ADDITIONAL RIGHTS WILL BE
PERMITTED IN CREMATION ONLY SITES WITH A MAXIMUM OF 3 IF ADEQUATE SPACE IS AVALIBLE AND AT THE
CEMETERY MANAGERS DISCRETION.

CHESTNUT GROVE CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective: July 1, 2022

INTERMENT FEES - WEEKDAYS ACCOUNT CODES PRICE
ADULT - Ground Burial 66-347910 $1,895.00
TINFANT - Ground Burial 66-347910 $495.00
" CREMATION - Ground Burial & Niches 66-347910 $1,295.00
2 MAUSOLEUM - Entombment 66-347910 $2,095.00

GENERAL INFORMATION

"FEE INCLUDES GRAVE SIDE SET UP FOR CREMATION, INFANT, NICHE & MAUSOLEUM BURIALS.
2MAUSOLEUM ENTOMBMENT FEE ALSO INCLUDES AN ENSURE-A-SEAL CASKET COVER.

WHEN THE FUNERAL HOME PROVIDES THE VAULT OR GRAVE LINER, THEY ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE
REQUIRED GRAVESIDE EQUIPMENT SUCH AS TENT, CHAIRS, “ARTIFICIAL GRASS”, LOWERING DEVICE, ETC....

PRIOR TO SCHEDULING A BURIAL, THE FUNERAL HOME IS RESPONSIBILE FOR CONTACTING THE CEMETERY TO
CONFIRM THE AVAILBILITY OF A DATE & TIME FOR THE INTERMENT. AT LEAST 24 HOURS NOTICE IS REQUIRED TO
SCHEDULE AN INTERMENT.

SCHEDULING CONFLICTS - THE CEMETERY MANAGER IS THE FINAL AUTHORITY TO RESOLVE CONFLICTS.

INTERMENT FEES - OVERTIME & WEEKEND

BURIALS ARRIVING AFTER 2:00, ADD TO THE ABOVE FEE. NA $500.00
SATURDAY SERVICES, ADD TO THE ABOVE FEE NA $700.00
SUNDAY & HOLIDAY SERVICES, ADD TO THE ABOVE FEE NA $1000.00

HOLIDAY INTERMENTS SCHEDULING

NO INTERMENTS WILL BE SCHEDULED OR ALLOWED AFTER 12:00 NOON ON CHRISTMAS EVE. NO INTERMENTS
WILL BE SCHEDULED ON NEW YEAR’S DAY, EASTER SUNDAY, MEMORIAL DAY, INDEPENDENCE DAY, LABOR DAY,
THANKSGIVING DAY AND CHRISTMAS DAY. THE HOLIDAY OVERTIME FEE WILL APPLY TO ALL OBSERVERED
TOWN OF HERNDON HOILIDAYS NOT SPECIFIED ON THE NO INTERMENT LIST ABOVE.




CHESTNUT GROVE CEMETERY’S GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective: July 1, 2022
VAULTS, GRAVE LINERS & URN VAULTS ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
OXFORD TRI-GUARD VAULT WITH INTERIOR PLASTIC LINER
CHOICE OF COLORS - COPPER OR SILVER 61-347930 $2,095.00
CONCRETE GRAVE LINER 61-347930 $1,795.00
MARBLELON URN VAULT* 61-347930 $650.00

*INSIDE MEASUREMENTS: 14"LX11"W_X10%”H 4 OUTSIDE MEASUREMENTS: 17%” L X14 ¥.” WX 12 %" H

GENERAL SERVICES & INSTALLATION FEES

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT CODE PRICE
1. MEMORIAL PERMIT FEE 67-347920 $175.00
2. DISINTERMENT (ADULT - Refer to Notes Below) 66-347910 $4,000.00

DISINTERMENT (INFANTS — Refer to Notes Below) $495.00
3 QUIT CLAIM/DEED TRANSFER 67-347920 $175.00
4 TENT RENTAL 67-347920 $450.00
5 MEMORIAL REPAIRS (POR = PRICED ON REQUEST) 67-347920 POR
6. VETERAN MARKERS - FLAT OR UPRIGHT 67-347920 N/C
7 FOUNDATION FEE PER SQ. INCH 67-347920 75
8 " INSTALLATION & FOUNDATION FEE PER SQ. INCH 67-347920 1.50
9 2 RECEIVING MEMORIALS FROM OUTSIDE VENDORS 67-347920 $225.00
10. CEMETERY CONTRIBUTIONS 67-347920 o
1. FINAL INSCRIPTIONS - GO TO MONUMENT PRICE BOOK 67-347920 N/A

"IN ADDITION TO THE PERMIT FEE, THIS FEE WILL APPLY WHEN CEMETERY IS CONTRACTED TO BUILD THE

FOUNDATION & ERECT THE MEMORIAL FROM THE OUTSIDE VENDOR.

2IN ADDITION TO THE PERMIT FEE AND THE INSTALLATION - FOUNDATION FEE, THIS FEE WILL APPLY WHEN A
MEMORIAL IS RECEIVED FROM AN OUTSIDE VENDOR & DELIVERED BY COMMON CARRIER.

NOTE: ITEMS 1, 8 & 9 ARE CHARGED WHEN CGC CEMETERY RECEIVES THE MEMORIAL, DOES THE

FOUNDATION AND ERECTS THE MEMORIAL.

DISINTERMENT - GENERAL INFORMATION

FEE INCLUDES OPENING AND CLOSING OF THE GRAVE AND THE REMOVAL OF THE REMAINS. IF THE RE-
INTERMENT IS IN CGC CEMETERY, THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL FEE FOR OPENING AND CLOSING OF THE GRAVE
FOR THE RE-INTERMENT. IF THE REMAINS ARE TO BE TRANSPORTED TO ANOTHER CEMETERY, THE NEXT OF KIN
WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST AND MAKING THOSE ARRANGEMENTS.

THE FEE FOR REMOVING A MEMORIAL WILL BE DETERMINED ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS AND WILL BE
CONTINGENT UPON SERVICES REQUIRED TO REMOVE THE MEMORIAL.

TRADE IN POLICY

OWNERS WHO WANT TO EXCHANGE THEIR INTERMENT RIGHTS FOR ANOTHER LOCATION WILL BE CREDITED WITH
$500.00 OR THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE (WHICHEVER AMOUNT IS GREATER) TOWARD THE PURCHASE OF NEW
INTERMENT RIGHTS ELSEWHERE IN THE CEMETERY. A QUIT CLAIM IS REQUIRED AS PART OF THE PROCESS.
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